





## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 24, 2024

## **CONTACT:**

Sophia Pittman 404-545-0212 Sophia@alpharettachamber.com

## Alpharetta Chamber Announces Annual Alpharetta Business Summit Presented By the City of Alpharetta

**ALPHARETTA, Georgia** – The Alpharetta Chamber of Commerce (ACC) in partnership with the City of Alpharetta, and the Alpharetta Convention & Visitors Bureau has set the date for the Annual Business Summit to be held on Thursday, November 14, 2024, at the Hilton Atlanta Alpharetta from 7:30 AM – 12:30 PM. For more information or to register, visit www.AlpharettaChamber.com.

Join us at the Business Summit, where industry leaders converge to explore cutting-edge trends, forge invaluable connections, and unlock unprecedented growth opportunities. Experience dynamic keynote presentations, interactive workshops, and networking sessions designed to inspire innovation and drive business success.

"Alpharetta is a place where entrepreneurs, business owners, and industry leaders can connect, learn, and grow alongside some of the brightest minds in business," said Mayor Jim Gilvin. "Whether you're just starting out or looking to accelerate your business, you will gain ideas and tools at the Alpharetta Business Summit that will enhance your business success."

This year, special guests include Phil Van Gelder of Atlanta Office Technologies, Jenni Bonura of Harry Norman Real Estate and Adwait Joshi of DataSeers. Attendees can also look forward to hearing from entrepreneurial individuals and human resources professionals. The event begins at 7:30 AM and will provide a light breakfast and time of connection and networking. Sponsors and guest exhibitors will be available during the Summit to provide complimentary business resources and information for attendees. Breakfast and light snacks are included in the ticket price.

"At the heart of every thriving community is a thriving business ecosystem," said Sophia Pittman, President of the Alpharetta Chamber of Commerce. "As Chamber President, I believe that business growth is not just about expanding profits—it's about fostering innovation, creating opportunities, and building partnerships that strengthen our entire community. When businesses grow, we all grow."

To schedule a media interview or for more information about the Alpharetta Chamber of Commerce, or if you would like to become a member, please visit <a href="https://www.alpharettachamber.com/member-community-events">https://www.alpharettachamber.com/member-community-events</a> or call Sophia Pittman, President & CEO at 404-545.0212.

You can also follow the Alpharetta Chamber of Commerce on social media:

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/AlpharettaChamber">https://www.facebook.com/AlpharettaChamber</a></a>
Instagram: <a href="https://www.instagram.com/alpharettachamber/">https://www.instagram.com/alpharettachamber/</a>

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/alpharetta-chamber-of-commerce

\_\_\_\_\_\_

**ABOUT** Alpharetta Chamber of Commerce: Established in 2013 by business leaders who wanted to build a business identity in Alpharetta. The goal was to create an organization that instills community and collaboration among its members and to help strengthen the business economy. It has established itself as a valuable resource in the business community and has built strong partnerships with the City of Alpharetta, the Alpharetta Convention and Visitors Bureau (Awesome Alpharetta), and Tech Alpharetta.

The mission of the Chamber is to promote a vibrant business climate and economy while enhancing the quality of life within the surrounding community.

## The Alpharetta Convention & Visitors Bureau

The Alpharetta Convention & Visitors Bureau serves as the official destination marketing organization for the city of Alpharetta, Georgia. Southern Living Magazine recently named Alpharetta one of the top 10 of "The South's Best Cities on the Rise 2024," and Vacationidea.com named it one of the Best Places to Visit in Georgia. Learn more and book your hotel at <a href="awesomealpharetta.com">awesomealpharetta.com</a>.

###